

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19092/2011

AMBALA BUS SYNDICATE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.

Ms. Rani Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the personal ground, matter is adjourned. List in the third week of July, 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER