

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19092/2011

(Arising out from the impugned judgment and final order dated 21.04.2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Letter Patent Appeal No. 1098 of 2010)

AMBALA BUS SYNDICATE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.  
Mr. H.N. Bhave, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia,  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the  
petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR