

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19092/2011

AMBALA BUS SYNDICATE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 3 application for urging additional documents.)

Date : 18-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR  
Ms. Neelam Kalra, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR  
  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P. S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, started his arguments at 03.40 PM and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

List tomorrow i.e. on 19.07.2018 as Part Heard.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR